In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

e e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insplvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

SATURDAY

B

25/08/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number IFEEGI?EF’?

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Faulkner & Company Commercial Limited

bold hlack capitals.

-

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Matthew Douglas

Surmame Hardy

Liquidator’s address

Building narnefnumber| 30 5t. Paul's Square

Street | Birmingham

Post fown | West Midlands

County/Region |

Postcode | B I?I—I‘I—[EE’;

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
{se this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator,

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number I @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l another liguidator.

Post town [

County/Region l

Postcode T rrr

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

ife bk [lolile

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X M.!_)./-/A/aﬁ

Signature date

214 Tols [2lol1ls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Mark Monaghan

E Where to send

Company name

Poppleton & Appleby

Address

30 St. Paul's Square
Birmingham

Post town

|
|
|
|

West Midlands

County/Region

= (el [1lalz[ [

Country

|Dx

Teleghone

0121 200 2962
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Faulkner & Company Commercial Limited

on the 16 August 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name §"f€0¢4 %W

Signed

z S~
Dated l Q: A()—M.S E—- -20 ‘%

A




Faulkner & Company Commercial Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures & Fittings 2,118.00 Uncertain
Computer Software 704.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 1,425.00 1,425.00
Work in Progress 8,613.00 8,613.00
Estimated total assets available eferential creditors 10,038.00

Signature

— Datew%( 8



Faulkner & Company Commercial Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 10,038.00
Liabilities
Preferentiai Creditors:-
Employees - Arears of Wages 800.00
Employees - Holiday Pay 295.00
Employees - Unpaid Pension Contributions 313.00
1,408.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,630.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
HSBC Bank Plc 5,527.00
5,527.00
3,103.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,103.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimatad deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,103.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,103.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 18,948.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 29,041.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 2,193.00
Employees - Redundancy 9,897.00
Employees - Pay in Lieu 4,043.00
Employees - Arrears of Wages 1,390.00
Director's Loan Account 15,812.00
Faulkner & Co {Block Management) Limited 67,836.00
149,160.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (146,057.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (146,057.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surply$ ag regdrds members {147,057.00)

7

Signature Date ( 6 %‘gﬁ(t % (g




TT'S) 810T 1snbNy gl

60'510¢ 18A TOS Sdl

| jo | abed

<& N ——

anjeubig

L1 16E'6EL Buyejol seug 6
00'00v 97¢ €29 ‘weybuwag ‘L/89L Xod Od JojeinBey suoisuad 8y| 00dO
¥2°860'GL 108 €S ‘PIBBUS ‘SPUBSHIA T '1SET 9PISIBAY ‘o T IIBUINN UM 07D pPajiuT v UcOiy 00WO
00°0St'e MV1L 0137 'a0ysielseoion ‘AopoulH ‘peoy uoliels § panwiT Bununoooy eifisju) 001D
59761 avs §X9 '1059Wa ‘DBWH Hun Bulpue swieyn Asusajosu) Juswsbeuel 198Q swiojsn) g enusAasy WH €0HOD
0 Junowy ‘£00z/80/1L0 :uaAD) ajeq ‘ebieyn Buijeo|4 pue paxid (usalc) AIUNJeg
00°000'S NNL 0137 'a1ystalsa0la’] ‘AppulH ‘adeld 1el 01 9ld 3ueg D9SH ZOHD
6e°.2S NNL 0137 'elysisisesie ‘AepiouiH ‘edejed 1oxJe Ol J1d 3ueq DESH LOHD
8.'0¥0'62 avs SX4 ‘1L0SINA ‘DYINH ‘Hun Buypuey swie) Asuanjosy| ‘Juswabeuepy 19aQ Sw0IsSN) g anNuUdAIY WK 00HD
S0°ZL8'st DH{ 637 J81sa01a7 ‘uoliys el ‘Aeps sjdely z8 WNOJJY UBOT S O3 - Jauyined 1 § L0490
00°9€8'/9 V0 0137 ‘eaysisjseale ‘AepoulH 1eeng ebicen el pi (Juswebeuey xooig) Auedwoy 3 Jeuyine4 0040
3 ssalppy awmeN Kay

sioypat) Auedwon - g
pajiwi] jedJawwos) Auedwos p Jeuyne
Agojddy 9 uoja|ddod



€251 8102 1snbny 91

010Z 18A DS Sdl I jo | abegd

amnjeubls

000°L 00} Buwpeyo) seulz Aeulpio |

000 000 0004 00'L Kleupio MHL 637 "J2)s001a7 ‘UCHIuS He3 ‘Aepp sidel g8 Jawyined uyor usydals W 004H
dn pejlen aJeysiad saueyg anjea

Ly ejel 4 peyiled  JOCoN feunwon  adAy SSRUPPY IWeN fioy

siapjoyaieys - 9
pajiwi jedsewwo) Auedwos B Jauyney
Aqaddy p uojejddogd



